Arapahoe District/ County Court

Arapahoe County, Colorado Fm

7325 S Potomac St

_9 101
Centennial, CO 80112 DEC 2
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THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF wﬂ&%ﬂﬂmw
COLORADO
VS,

PATRICK J SULLIVAN

o COURT USE ONLY O
Detfendant

Carol Chambers
1 8th Judicial District

District Attornev, # 14948 Case No: DO032011CR002414
6450 S. Revere Pkwy

Centennial, CO, 80111 .
’ ’ Div: 3 :
Phone Number: (720 874-8500 v 309 Courtroom

Fax: {720) 874-8501

COMPLAINT AND INFORMATION

CHARGES: 4

Count 1: DISTRIBUTION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - SCHEDULE 11, C.R.S.
18-18-405(1),(2)(a)1)(A) (F3){82021}

Count 2: ATTEMPT TO INFLUENCE A PUBLIC SERVANT, C.R.S. 18-8-306 (F4){24051}

Count 3: POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE - 2 GRAMS OR LESS, C.R.S,
18-18-403.5(1),(2)(b)(1} (F6}{8201B}

Count 4: PROSTITUTION - SOLICITING, C.R.S. 18-7-202 (M3){19021}

Warrantiess arrest: - Bond sct at: $
Charges duc:




People v. Patrick J Sullivan Case No: D0032011CR002414

Chambers, Carol, District Attorney for the 18th Judicial District, of the State of
Colorado, in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Colorado,
informs the court of the following offenses committed, or triable, in the county of
Arapahoe County:

COUNT I-DISTRIBUTION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - SCHEDULE
11{F3)

On or about 11/29/2011, Patrick J Sullivan unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly
sold or distributed Methamphetamine, a schedule 11 controlled substance; in
violation of section 18-18-405(1),()(a}1NA), C.R.S.

COUNT 2-ATTEMPT TO INFLUENCE A PUBLIC SERVANT(F4)

On or about 9/20/2011, Patrick J Sullivan unlawfully and feloniously attempted to
influence Officers and Employees of the Arapahoe County Sheriff's Department , a
public servant, by means of deceit, with the intent thereby to alter or affect the
public servant's decision, vote, opinion, or action concerning a matter which was to
be considered or performed by the public servant or the agency or body of which
the public servant was a member; in violation of section 18-8-306, C.R.S.

COUNT 3-POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE - 2 GRAMS OR LESS(F6)
On or about 11/29/2011, Patrick J Sullivan unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly
possessed two grams or less of a material, compound, mixture, or preparation that

contained Methamphetamine, a controlled substance; in violation of section
[8-18-403.5(1),(2)(b)(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 4-PROSTITUTION - SOLICITING(M3)

On or about 11/29/2011, Patrick J Sullivan unlawfully solicited another for the
purpose of prostitution; in violation of section18-7-202, C.R.S.
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People v. Patrick F Sullivan Case No: DO0032011CROG2414

All offenses against the peace and dignity of the peceple of the state of Colorado.

Carel Chambers #: 14948
District Atlorney,

Date: /C: - 2”//

Deputy District Attorney
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People v. Patrick J Sullivan

Matthew Hanagan

South Metro Drug Task Ferce
PO Box 549

Littleton, CO. 80160

Brian Ross

South Metro Drug Task Foree
PO Box 349
Littleton, CO, 80160

Jacob Gerson

South Metre Drug Task Force
PO Box 549

Littleton. CO, 80160

Dan Johnson

South Metro Drug Task Foree
PO Box 349
Littleton. CO. 86160

Jason Anderson

South Metro Drug Task Force
PO Box 349

Littleton, CO, 80160

Candace Nichols

Arapahoe County Sheriff Department

13101 Last Broncos Pkwy
Attn: Civil Division
Centennial, CO, 80112

Case No: DO003201iCRO02414

WITNESS LIST

Christina Dimitric

South Metro Drug Task Force
P O Box 349

Littleton, CO, 801606

Jarcd Arthur

South Metro Drug Task Ferce
P O Box 549
Littleton, CO, BG160

Johnie Evans

South Metro Drug Task Force
P O Box 549
Littleton. CO, 8G160

I'om Albershardt

South Metro Drug Task Force
PO Box 349
Littleton, CO. 80160

Tommy Barrella

South Metro Drug Task Force
P O Box 549
Littleton, CO, 80160

Antonic Hernander

Arapahoe County Sherift Department

13101 East Broncos Pkwy
Attn: Civil Division
Centennial, CO, 80112
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People v Patrieh § Sullivan

Kelly Drapey

Arapahee County Sheriff Department
13101 Last Broncos Phwy

Attn: Civii Division

Centennial, CO, 80112

Kathy Harding

Douglas County Sherift Department
4000 Justice Way 52058

Castle Rock. CO. 80109

Case No: DO03201TCROO2414

Chris Campbell

Arapahoe County Sheriff Department
13101 Iiast Broncos Phwy

Altn: Civil Division

Centennial. CO, 80112

Steve Hooper

Department Of Moter Vehicles
1831 Picrce Street

Lakewood, CO. 80214

Page 5cf 6



